
LM 	 ceo #004 
FEB 2 5 20~ 

LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A 

Bakersfield, California 93301 

Phone: (661) 324-4144 

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin LuthPr 

King Jr. Elementary SCllool, 

11 01 E. Bel le Terrde" 

Bakersfield , Cal ifornia 93307 

Phone : 66 1257 1805 

Contractor Change Order #004: Future Fourth Marquee Sign Location & 

Additional Outlets in Teacher's Lounge 


CONTRACT COMPANY: 	 Delta Electrical CONTRACT FOR: BP#19 :BP#19 - Electrical 

323 Romance ct. Bakersfield , CA 93314 

Bakersfield, California 93314 

DATE CREATED: 2/12/2020 	 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved 	 REVISION: o 
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY: 

DUE DATE: 02/12/2020 	 REVIEW DATE: 02/12/2020 

INVOICED DATE: 	 PAID DATE: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: odays 	 EXECUTED: No 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 4,066.70 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield City School District 
New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3 
Change Order No.04 Narrative 

Item 01, PCO#021: 
Added cost to install yard boxes and extend power and data conduits in grass area for a future fourth Marquee sign location per District request. 

Ad d $2,899.90 

Item 02, PCO#022: 
Added cost for additional oullets at Smartboard location on the west wall of the Teacher's Lounge in Building B per District request . 

Ad d $1 ,166.80 

Total Added Cost: $4,066.70 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Delta Electrical - BP#19 - PCO #022 - Additional Outlets in Teacher's Lounge.pdf Delta Electrical - BP#19 - PCO #021 - Future Fourth M?rque.eSI9.1l 

Location .pdf 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER· 

PCO# Title Schedule Impact Amount 

021 Future Fourth Marquee Sign Location odays $2,899.90 

022 Additional Oullets in Teacher's Lounge odays $1,166 .80 

Total: $4 .066 .70 

The original (Contract Sum) 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be 


The contract time will not be changed by Ihis Change Order by 0 days. 


Lundgren Management 	 page 1 of 2 


$ 2,897,888 00 

($.203,311.881 

$ 2.694576 12 

S 4,066.70 

$ 2,698 .642 .82 

Printed On 2/12/2020 02 57 PM 

http:2,698.642.82
http:4,066.70
http:M?rque.eSI9.1l
http:4,066.70
http:2,899.90
http:4,066.70


LM ceo #004 
LUNDGREN 

Bakersfield City School District Integrated Designs 
1300 Baker Street 6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 
Bakersfield , Ca lifornia 93305 Fresno, California 93710 

Lundgren Management Delta Electrical 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street , #210A 323 Romance ct. Bakersfield, CA 93314 
Bakersfield California 93301 Bakersfield California 93314 

~Q 
DATE SIGNATURE DATE 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 Pnnted On 2/12/2020 02 ·S7 PM 



pea #021I.M
LUNUIQ .... ,. 

Lundgren Management ProJe~': 03·118394 . BeSD New ES Incrornenl 2 0\ 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 

Central VaHey Office 171219th Stroot,1I2l0A King Jr. EleIl1(!nl8tY School) 

Bal<er.3l1eld, california 93301 1101 E. Bolla TOmlco 
Phone: (6611 324-4144 BakereOold , Callfamlm 93307 

Phone: 0612571805 

Subc.'Ontract Potential Change Order #021: Future Fourth Marquee Sign 

Location 


CONTAAcTCOMPAN~ Pelta Electrical 
3:23 Romanca C1. 8ek""'field, CA 93314 
Beksrofield , Gallfomla 9331.4 

PCO NUMBERlREVlSlON: 

REqu.eST RECEIVED FROM: 

STATUS: 

021/0 

Greg Gadbeny (Delta Electrical) 

Pend/nll- In Review 

REFE.RENCE: N/A 

CONTRACT FOR: BPII19 • BPII1 9 • Electrleol 

CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren "'.nag.menl) 


CREATED DATE: 113012020 


SUBCONTRACT None 

CHANGE ORDER: 


FIELD CHANGE: No ACCOUNTING 
METHOD: 

Amounl Based 

LOCATlON: PAlO IN FULL: No 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: odays TOTAL AMOUNT: S2,899.90 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER mLE: FUture Fourth Marquee Sign LocaUon 

CHANGE REASON: Client ReQuest 

POTENTIAL CHANGE OROER DESCRIPTION: (The Contreet Is Changed As Follows) 
Added cost to instaH yard boxas and extend pOWer and data conduits In grass area for 8 tuture fourth Marquee sign locaUon per Dlalrtct requesL 


ATTACHMENTS: 


MLK CO 20 ext condylt & yard bxs for ith M!lfQuO!! sign Q1,1ld! 


-1/--') 

DtV\DtcY'L ~ ~W-'(~-
01-( 0$ (Lil 

Lundgren Management 
CenlTai valley Office 1712 19th Street,#2IOA 

""'''.'''~'l -;'0 

S/GNATURE DATE 

lunagren Management page 1 of 1 Prlnted On: 113012020 09 :55 AM 



---------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------------

LM 	 pea #022 
LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Mar1ln LU1her 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A King Jr. Elementary School 

Bakersfield, California 93301 1101 E. Belle Terrcw" 

Phone: (661) 324-4144 Bakersfield , Californ ia 9330 7 

Phone 661 25 71805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #022: Additional Outlets in Teacher's 

Lounge 


CONTRACT COMPANY: 	 Delta Electrical CONTRACT FOR: BP#19 - BP#19 - Electrical 

323 Romance Ct. Bakersfield , CA 93314 

Bakersfield, California 93314 


PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 	 02210 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management ) 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM : 	 Greg Gadberry (Delta Electrical) CREATED DATE: 2/10/2020 

STATUS: Pending - In Review SUBCONTRACT None 
CHANGE ORDER: 

REFERENCE: N/A 

FIELD CHANGE: No ACCOUNTING 
METHOD : 

Amount Based 

LOCATION: 	 Increment 2 & 3 PAID IN FULL: No 
--- ---'-'-' 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: o days 	 TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,16680 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Additional Outlets in Teacher's Lounge 

CHANGE REASON: Client Request 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows) 
Added cost for additional outlets at Smartboard location on the west wall of the Teacher's Lounge in Building B per District reque st 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Added TV location teachers lounge .pdf 

Lundgren Management Delta Electrical 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #21 OA 323 Romance Ct. Bakersfield, CA 93314 
Bakersfield . California 93301 Bakersfield . California 93314 

~\'1-Q)O
SIGNATURE'"" 	 DATE DATE 

Lundgren Management 	 page 1 of 1 Printed On : 2/10/20 20 0127 PM 


